Your Global Automation Partner
Instructions for Use
PS Series
Pressure Sensors
2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Table of Contents
3 2019/09
1 About These Instructions 5

waste.
14 Technical Data
Type code PS 300 PS 500 PS 600
Pressure range -1 to 600 bar -1 to 600 bar -1 to 400 bar
Pressure type Relative/absolute
Outputs Transistor switching output, analog outputs
and IO-Link (freely configurable)
IO-Link COM2 38.4 kBaud frame type 2.2
Current output (0) 4 to 20 mA
Voltage output 0 to 10 V, 0 to 5 V, 1 to 6 V
Analog output accuracy (NLHR), non-
linearity, hysteresis and repeatability
± 0.5 % full scale
Switching output 2 PNP/NPN, N.C./N.O., progr.
Accuracy/switchpoint ± 0.5 % full scale
Switching point distance ≥ 0.5 % full scale
Switch points (min. + 0.005 x range) up to 100 % full scale
Release points min. up to (SP -0.005 x range)
Switching frequency ≤ 180 Hz
Operating voltage 15 to 30 VDC with 2 switching outputs
18 to 30 VDC with analog output
SELV, PELV according to EN 50178; Class 2 (UL)
No-load current I0 ≤ 50 mA
Medium temperature -40…75 °C
Ambient temperature -40…70 °C
Storage temperature -40…70 °C
TK:
– Zero point/10K
– Range/10K
± 0.15 %
± 0.15 %
Voltage drop at Ie ≤ 2 V (150 mA) or ≤ 2,5 V (200 mA)
Burst protection – Pat. medium-stop –
Short-circuit protection yes yes yes
Repairs
27 2019/09
Type code PS 300 PS 500 PS 600
Reverse polarity protection yes yes yes
Rated operational current 200 mA
IP Rating IP69K IP67 IP67
Protection class III
EMC
EN 61000-4-2 ESD: 4 KV CD/8 KV AD
EN 61000-4-3 HF radiated: 15 V/m
EN 61000-4-4 Burst: 2 KV
EN 61000-4-5 Surge: 1 kV, 42 Ω
EN 61000-4-6 HF conducted: 10 V
Housing material Stainless steel 1.4305 (AISI 303)
Pressure module Ceramics Al2O3
Medium contacting materials FPM, 1.4305 (AISI 303) ceramics Al2O3 on request
Pressure connection with
tightening torque
SW21, max. 50 Nm
Coupling nut with
tightening torque
– SW30,
max. 35 Nm
–
Diaphragm seal mounting no no yes
Rotatable display 180°
Rotatable sensor body no 360° no
Vibration resistance 20 g (10 to 2000 Hz), according to IEC 60068-2-6
Shock resistance 50 x g (11 ms) according to IEC 60068-2-27
Connector M12 x 1 connector
Display type 4-digit 7-segment display
Number of programming buttons 3
D102277 | 2019/09
*D102277*
Over 30 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!